

OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED.									
CIN No.: L17110MH1987PLC045248									
Regd. Office : C-205, Synthofine Industrial Estate, Behind Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063.									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)									
No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-2020	30-06-2020	30-09-2019	30-09-2020	30-09-2019	31-03-2020	30-09-2020	31-03-2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,956.91	555.99	4,396.07	4,512.90	6,981.77	13,784.75		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.35	(178.05)	15.22	(112.70)	39.48	55.27		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.35	(178.05)	15.22	(112.70)	39.48	55.27		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.35	(178.05)	12.10	(112.70)	29.61	33.68		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	72.81	(170.59)	19.57	(97.78)	44.55	58.50		
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each)	602.36	602.36	602.36	602.36	602.36	602.36		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						3139.20		
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value ₹ 10/- per share)	1.09	(2.96)	0.33	(1.87)	0.74	0.56		
	(1) Basic/(Rs.)	1.09	(2.96)	0.33	(1.87)	0.74	0.56		
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)								

Notes:

The above is an extract of the details format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.olympiaindustriesltd.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Olympia Industries Ltd.  
Navin Pansari  
Chairman & Managing Director

### ASIT C. MEHTA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Nucleus House, Saki-Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai: 400 072  
CIN: L65900MH1984PLC091326

Tel: 022-28583333 Email: [investorgrievance@acmfsl.co.in](mailto:investorgrievance@acmfsl.co.in) Website: [www.acmfsl.com](http://www.acmfsl.com)

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Half Year ended 30.09.2020	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Half Year ended 30.09.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	88.22	166.85	184.66	858.63	1,561.79
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61.42)	(135.77)	23.09	(117.41)	(249.54)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61.42)	(135.77)	23.09	(117.41)	(249.54)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61.44)	(135.79)	23.48	(89.46)	(240.66)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(61.34)	(135.68)	23.53	(96.40)	(233.68)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/-)	495.26	495.26	495.26	495.26	495.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic	(1.27)	(2.81)	0.49	(1.85)	(4.98)
	2. Diluted	(1.27)	(2.81)	0.49	(1.85)	(4.98)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company viz. [www.acmfsl.com](http://www.acmfsl.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- In respect of publishing the quarterly results during the previous financial year (i.e. financial year ended March, 31, 2019), the Company had opted to publish quarterly results only of standalone financial statements and to publish consolidated financial results on annual/yearly basis only, pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. In view of this, the Company did not prepare consolidated financial results for the first three quarters during the said financial year. In view of this, in the above Statements of financial results, for the quarter ended September 30, 2020, the Company has not furnished the corresponding figures for consolidated financial results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2019.
- This Statement of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015(Ind AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies as applicable.
- The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th November, 2020.

For Asit C. Mehta Financial Services Limited  
sd/-  
Asit C. Mehta  
Chairman  
DIN: 00169048

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

### WESTERLY RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Seawoods Grand Central, Mall Management Office, Lower Ground Floor, Plot No. R-1, Sector 40 Node Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706  
Tel.: 91-22-6280 5000, e-mail: [harsha.gome@nexusmall.com](mailto:harsha.gome@nexusmall.com), website: [www.nexusmall.com](http://www.nexusmall.com)

Corporate Identification Number : U45201MH2016FTC282287

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020				
Rs. In Lacs				
Sr No	Particular	Half year ended		
		September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	March 31, 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,568.99	8,651.79	16,797.12
2	Net Loss for the period (before tax)	(6,721.13)	(1,809.79)	(1,635.91)
3	Net Loss for the period (after tax)	(6,795.06)	(1,809.79)	(1,686.88)
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,540.00	4,540.00	4,540.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	18,748.21
6	Net worth	-	-	23,288.21
7	Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	129,776.57
8	Debt equity ratio	-	-	5.57
9	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) Basic and Diluted	(14.97)	(4.00)	(3.72)
10	Debenture redemption reserve*	-	-	-
11	Debt service coverage ratio	0.25	0.95	1.01
12	Interest service coverage ratio	0.26	0.95	1.27

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly/annual financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay Stock Exchanges) and can be accessed on ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).
- \*The pertinent items need to be disclosed if the said disclosure is required as per Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Westerly Retail Private Limited  
Sd/-

Vikram Garg  
Director  
DIN: 02782693

Date: November 12, 2020  
Place: Mumbai

CHANDNI MACHINES LIMITED						
CIN : U74999MH2016PLC279940						
Regd. Office: 110, T.V. Industrial Estate, 52, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400030						
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs except for Earnings Per Share)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31-03-2020
		30-09-2020	30-06-2020	30-09-2019	30-09-2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1783.26	3.74	18.33	1787	45.66
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.57	-12.68	-25.63	28.89	-39.79
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.57	-12.68	-25.63	28.89	-39.79
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.07	-8.05	-18.98	22.02	-29.47
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	30.07	-8.05	-18.98	22.02	-29.47
6.	Equity Share Capital	322.74	322.74	322.74	322.74	322.74
7.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	0	0	0	0	0
8.	Earnings Per Share (before Extra-ordinary items)	0.93	-0.25	-0.59	0.68	-0.91
	- Basic :	0.93	-0.25	-0.59	0.68	-0.91
	- Diluted :	0.93	-0.25	-0.59	0.68	-0.91
9.	Earnings Per Share (after Extra-ordinary items)	0.93	-0.25	-0.59	0.68	-0.91
	- Basic :	0.93	-0.25	-0.59	0.68	-0.91
	- Diluted :	0.93	-0.25	-0.59	0.68	-0.91

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 13th November, 2020. The results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of trading in engineering goods and related items, which are as per Indian Accounting Standard - 108 on 'Operating Segments' is considered to be the only reportable business segment. Therefore, disclosure relating to segments is not applicable and accordingly not made.
- The Outbreak of Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic globally and in India is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity. The Company has assessed the impact of COVID-19 on all aspects of its business. The management has considered internal and external sources of information up to the date of approval of these standalone financial results and exercised due care, in concluding on significant accounting judgements and estimates, in assessing the recoverability of receivables, inventories, impairment of assets, liquidity, financial position and operations of the Company, while preparing the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th June 2020. Considering the uncertainties involved in estimating the impact of COVID-19 pandemic, the future impact of this pandemic may be different from those estimated as on the date of approval of these financial results. The Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions which are subject to uncertainties that COVID-19 pandemic might pose on economic recovery.
- Figures for previous quarters / year have been regrouped / restated where necessary.

By Order of the Board  
For Chandni Machines Limited  
J. R. Mehta - Managing Director (DIN- 00193029)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13th November, 2020



मराठी मनाव  
आवाज

नवशक्ति

www.navshakti.co.in

किंमत ३ रुपये

### PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC AT LARGE are hereby informed that my Client is negotiating with Mr. Navid Bashir Kharbe, Mr. Saif Shabbir Momin, Mr. Omais Shabbir Momin Mr. Ravish Abdul Rehman Dhuru, Mr. Qurtulain Ravish Dhuru, Mr. Pradeep Laxmichand Gogari, Mr. Nadeem Nazir Patel, Mrs. Kausar Nadeem Patel and legal heirs of Mr. Ashfaqe Bashir Kharbe with respect to the purchase of the property more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written (hereinafter referred to as the "said Property"). Any person or persons having any claim or right in respect of the said Property by way of inheritance, maintenance, bequest, gift, sale, mortgage, charge, trust, lease, lien and/ or possession, encumbrance, license, lis-pendens, easement, agreement howsoever or otherwise is hereby required to intimate the undersigned at his below mentioned address within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of publication of this Notice of his such claims, if any with all supporting documents, failing which claims, if any, of such person or persons shall be treated as waived and not binding on our client.

**THE SCHEDULE OF THE SAID PROPERTY ABOVE REFERRED TO:**  
ALL THAT piece and parcel of nonagricultural land admeasuring about 417.10 sq. mtr. bearing Plot No. 6, Survey No. 35, Hissa No. 1/Part and bearing C.T.S. No. 4034/5 of Village Nizampur, Taluka Bhiwandi, District Thane, situated within the limits of Bhiwandi Nizampur City Municipal Corporation, and Sub-Division and Sub-Registration office Bhiwandi and Division and District Thane. Dated this 14th day of November, 2020  
Adv. Irshad Momin  
301, Shop No. 17, Rehman Complex, Near Bagh E Firdaus Market, 4<sup>th</sup> Nizampur, Bhiwandi Dist. Thane 421302.

THE HINDUSTAN HOUSING COMPANY LIMITED						
Regd. Office : Bajaj Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.						
Telephone : 2202 3626 / 2282 0943. Fax : 2202 5160						
CIN : L45200MH1934PLC002346 Website : <a href="http://hhclbajaj.com">hhclbajaj.com</a>						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2020						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Half Year Ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	134.99	113.34	131.68	248.34	257.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.39	41.73	41.59	85.13	77.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31.26	31.94	36.03	63.21	62.73
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	22.80	414.13	55.51	436.94	213.88
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 25/- each)	6.09	6.09	6.09	6.09	6.09
6	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) (before and after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs.25/- each)	129.17	131.98	148.88	261.18	259.21

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Half year ended Result are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website [www.hhclbajaj.com](http://www.hhclbajaj.com)
- The auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the unaudited financial results for the quarter/ half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchange.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For The Hindustan Housing Co. Ltd.  
Vinod Nevatia  
Chairman

Mumbai: 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED							
Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.							
Email: <a href="mailto:headoffice@kesarinfra.com">headoffice@kesarinfra.com</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.kesarinfra.com">www.kesarinfra.com</a>							
CIN: L45203MH2008PLC178061							
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30/09/2020	Half Year ended 30/09/2020	Quarter ended 30/09/2019	Quarter ended 30/09/2020	Half Year ended 30/09/2020	Quarter ended 30/09/2019
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	881.92	1,812.42	950.33	1,109.93	2,194.79	1,044.04
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	326.29	781.04	372.41	(524.30)	(896.03)	(401.87)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	326.29	781.04	372.41	(524.30)	(896.03)	(401.87)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	221.95	583.45	271.60	(611.32)	(1,082.15)	(491.17)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	220.38	580.31	271.68	(612.71)	(1,084.92)	(490.85)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/- Per Share)	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) : (in ₹) Basic & Diluted	2.03	5.34	2.49	(5.59)	(9.90)	(4.50)

Notes:



**अस्वाकृता**

ह्या वर्तमानपत्रात प्रकाशित झालेल्या कोणत्याही जाहिरातीमध्ये करण्यात आलेल्या दाव्यांच्या खरेपणा किंवा सत्यतेसाठी नवशक्ति कोणतीही हमी देत नाही. अशा जाहिरातीवर कोणतीही कृती करण्यापूर्वी त्यांनी स्वतः चौकशी करण्याचे किंवा तत्वांचा सल्ला घेण्याबाबत वाचकांना सूचवण्यात येते. ह्या वर्तमानपत्रात प्रकाशित झालेल्या किंवा अधिकृत वेबसाईटवर ई पेपर मध्ये अपलोड केलेल्या कोणत्याही जाहिरातीमधील कोणत्याही तथ्यांकथित दिशाभूल करणाऱ्या किंवा बढानमीकारक मनुकुरासाठी किंवा त्यामधील दाव्यांसाठी भारतात किंवा परदेशातील कोणत्याही दिवाणी किंवा फौजदारी विधी न्यायालयात किंवा न्यायाधिकरणात न्यायक्रिचिचा मुद्रक, प्रकाशक, संपादक आणि प्रोपायटर यांना जबाबदार धरता येणार नाही. ते दायित्व सर्वस्वी जाहिरातदारांचे असेल ज्यामध्ये नवशक्तिची कोणतीही भूमिका असणार नाही.

**CHANGE OF NAME**

**NOTE**

Collect the full copy copy of Newspaper for the submission in passport office.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM BHAKTI VIJAY GORDE TO BHAKTI SANKET JOSHI AS PER AFFIDAVIT NO. XG 597694 DATED: 12/11/2020. CL-110496

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM ANKITA HIRALAL MODASIYA TO ANKITA HIRALAL JAIN AS PER ADHAR CARD NO. 6137 1630 3221. CL-110497

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM DARJI VIMALA BAHEN KHATUBHAI TO DARJI RINA RAJESH AS PER ADHAR CARD NO. 3259 4847 7365. CL-110498

I HAVE CHANGE MY NAME FROM RAZIYA KHATOON TO RAZIYA KHATOON KHAN AS PER ADHAAH CARD NO 975583967839 CL-1294

I 'MISS' CECILIA SHAYAMOLI GOMES' CHANGED MY NAME AS 'MRS. CECILIA NIRMAL MONDAL' RESIDING AT B/4, VYAGHRESHWAR PRASAD CH/S, MANPADA ROAD, OPP. KASTURI PLAZA, DOMBIVALI (E), 421021 TAL. KALYAN, DIST. THANE (AS PER AFFIDAVIT DTD. 11/11/2020). CL-501

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM ABDUL RASOOL ABDUL MAJEED TO ABDUL RASOOL ABDUL MAJEED SHAIKH AS PER GOVT. OF MAHA. GAZETTE NO. (M-2057090) DATED: NOV 12-18, 2020. CL-705

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM NASIR SAYYED TO NASIR HUSSAIN SAYYED AS PER DOCUMENT. CL-851

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MOHAMMAD ABUTALIB SIDDIQUI TO ABU TALIB ABDUL REHMAN SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENT. CL-851 A

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM IRSHAD MOHD IQBAL MOHD ABU BAKHAR SHAIKH TO IRSHAD IQBAL SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENT. CL-851 B

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM HARISH KANWAL TO ZAKIR RAZA QADRI AS PER DOCUMENT. CL-851 C

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MOHAMMADALI ARJULLA SHEIKH TO BISHWADIP UTTAN ROY AS PER GAZETTE NO.(MR-1918506) CL-851 D

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM KANAT MOHAMMED SAEED TO KANAT MOHAMMED SAEED SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENT. CL-851 E

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM KHAN AKHLAQ AHMED AKRAM HUSAIN TO KHAN AKHLAQ AHMED IKRAM HUSSAIN AS PER DOCUMENTS. CL-884

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MISS RUKSHANA ASHIK HUSAIN SAYYAD TO MISS RUKSHANA ASIF SHAIKH AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-884 A

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MOHD ZAID GOGHARI TO MOHD ZAID SAMAD SOLANKI AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-884 B

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM ABDUS SAMAD TO ABDUL SAMAD IBRAHIM SOLANKI AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-884 C

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM RAZIYA TO RAZIYA SAMAD SOLANKI AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-884 D


I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MOHAMMAD AHMAD MOHAMMED AHMED SIDDIQUI AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-884 E

I SHASHIKALA IS LEGALLY WEDDED SPOUSE OF NO.1263187M RANK EX HK NAME KHARADE BHANUDAS YALLAPPA PRESENTLY RESIDING AT ROOMNO.4, PANCHARATNA NIWA, PAYALIPADA TROMBAY, MUMBAI-400088 HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM SHASHIKALA TO SHASHIKALA BHANUDAS KHARADE AS PER AFIDAVIT DATED 12/11/2020 CL-937

**CHANGE OF BIRTH DATE**

I SHASHIKALA IS LEGALLY WEDDED SPOUSE OF NO.1263187M RANK EX HK NAME KHARADE BHANUDAS YALLAPPA PRESENTLY RESIDING AT ROOMNO.4, PANCHARATNA NIWAS, PAYALIPADA TROMBAY, MUMBAI-400088 HAVE CHANGED MY DATE OF BIRTH FROM 05/06/1962 TO 01/06/1961 AS PER AFIDAVIT DATED 12/11/2020 CL-937 A

I REKHA WIFE OF PANDHARINATH S.SURYAWANSI EX.HAV NO.2784083X PRESENTLY RESIDING AT BRASS CHAWL 1001, VILLAGE WARD KURLA (W) HAVE CHANGED MY DATE OF BIRTH FROM 20/03/1974 TO 03/04/1973 BY AFFIDAVIT DATE 09/11/2020 CL-937 B



**GROWEL**  
SINCE 1957

**GRAUER & WEIL**  
Regd. Office : Akurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai-400 101  
CIN - L74999MH1957PLC010975  
**Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2020**  
Rupees In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results						Consolidated Results					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-19			30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-19		
				Unaudited		Audited			Unaudited		Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	13,001	6,526	15,265	19,527	28,555	62,892	13,013	6,599	15,328	19,612	28,740	63,127
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,850	223	2,056	2,073	4,284	9,536	1,819	196	2,053	2,015	4,304	9,541
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,383	138	2,009	1,521	3,552	7,579	1,352	111	2,006	1,463	3,572	7,584
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,356	110	2,008	1,466	3,550	7,469	1,325	83	2,005	1,408	3,570	7,474
5	Equity Share Capital	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267
6	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- per share)												
	(1) Basic	0.61	0.06	0.89	0.67	1.57	3.34	0.60	0.05	0.88	0.65	1.58	3.35
	(2) Diluted	0.61	0.06	0.89	0.67	1.57	3.34	0.60	0.05	0.88	0.65	1.58	3.35

**Notes :**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2011 and the accounting policies to the extent applicable.

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : November 12, 2020**

**Notes :**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable.

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : November 12, 2020**

**Nirajkumar More**  
**Managing Director**

ऑलिम्पिया इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड											
सीआयएन नं. : एन१९१२०एमएच१९१२पीएलसी०६८८०											
नों. कार्यालय : सी-२०५, सिंधोपार्क इंडस्ट्रीयल एस्टेट, दिवाणी इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट माणे, गोयाव (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०००६३.											
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा											
(रु. लाखान्त इंग्रजी सोडून)											
क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही						संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष			
		३०.०९.२०२०	३०.०६.२०२०	३०.०९.२०१९	३०.०९.२०२०	३०.०९.२०१९	३१.०३.२०२०	संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष			
		(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)				
१	प्रवर्तनानुसृ एकूण उत्पन्न	३,९५६.९१	५५५.९१	४,३९६.०७	४,५१२.९०	६,९८१.७७	१३,७८४.७५				
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	६५.३५	(१७८.०५)	९५.२२	(११२.७०)	३९.४८	५५.२७				
३	कालावधीसाठी करपुई निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	६५.३५	(१७८.०५)	९५.२२	(११२.७०)	३९.४८	५५.२७				
५	कालावधीसाठी करोनर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	६५.३५	(१७८.०५)	९२.१०	(११२.७०)	२९.६९	३३.६८				
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोनर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोनर) घट्टन)	७२.८१	(१७०.५९)	९९.५७	(१७.७८)	४४.५५	५८.५०				
६	समभागा भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	६०२.३६	६०२.३६	६०२.३६	६०२.३६	६०२.३६	६०२.३६				
७	मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिक्षित ताळेमेदतात दाखवल्यानुसार (पुनर्सूच्यांकित राखीव वाळून) राखीव						३१३९.२०				
८	प्रति समभागा प्राप्ती (ईपीएस) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- दर्शनी मूल्य)	१.०९	(२.९६)	०.३३	(१.८७)	०.७४	०.५६				
(१) मूलभूत (रु.)											
(२) सोम्विकृत (रु.)		१.०९	(२.९६)	०.३३	(१.८७)	०.७४	०.५६				

टिप : वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन अंड डिस्क्लोजर रिव्कायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईट्स (www.bseindia.com) तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.olympiaindustriesltd.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाल्या वताने आणि कित्ता ऑलिम्पिया इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड नवित्त कुमारा पाननरी अच्युत आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

ठिकाण : मुंबई  
दिनांक : ११.११.२०२०

# BHARAT AGRI FERT & REALTY LTD

Regd Office : Hubtown Solaris, 301, N.S.Phadke Marg, Andheri-East, Mumbai - 400069 • CIN- L24100MH1985PLC036547

## EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone Results					
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30/9/2020	30/6/2020	30/9/2019	30/9/2020	30/9/2019	
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations (net)	728.08	1098.06	482.33	1826.14	1387.15	2373.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	78.99	(106.28)	(258.89)	(27.27)	(258.05)	(696.42)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	78.99	(106.28)	(258.89)	(27.27)	(258.05)	(696.42)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	80.04	(111.18)	(258.39)	(31.12)	(257.24)	(696.05)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	80.04	(111.18)	(258.39)	(31.12)	(257.24)	(696.05)
Equity Share Capital	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	1.51	(2.10)	(4.89)	(0.59)	(4.87)	(13.17)
b) Diluted	1.51	(2.10)	(4.89)	(0.59)	(4.87)	(13.17)

Particulars	Consolidated Results					
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30/9/2020	6/30/2020	30/9/2019	30/9/2020	30/9/2019	
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	728.08	1098.06	482.33	1826.14	1387.15	2373.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	81.55	(106.28)	(214.23)	(24.71)	(213.39)	(651.76)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	81.55	(106.28)	(214.23)	(24.71)	(213.39)	(651.76)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	82.60	(111.18)	(213.74)	(28.55)	(212.59)	(651.39)
Profit / (Loss) after tax and share of profit/(loss) of associate concerns	(5.01)	0.42	5.23	(4.59)	0.00	2.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	77.59	(110.76)	(208.51)	(33.15)	(212.59)	(643.89)
Equity Share Capital	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	1.47	(2.10)	(3.94)	(0.63)	(4.02)	(12.32)
b) Diluted	1.47	(2.10)	(3.94)	(0.63)	(4.02)	(12.32)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the StockExchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))

- The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2020.
- The Company has 3 reportable segments i.e. Fertilizer, Realty and Resort
  - a) Company has sold 22000 MT SSP during April-Sept 2020 and expecting better off-take during coming Rabi season.
  - b) Company is planning to start construction of phase 2 residential complex soon as all the sanctions and approved plans are ready with the company.
  - c) Company has re-started ANCHAVIYO Resort from 09 November 2020 with additional facility of "Destination Wedding" which will accommodate 100 persons to cater requirement of Mumbai and Gujarat residents.
- Due to the outbreak of Pandemic "Novel Coronavirus" ("COVID - 2019") and following the nationwide lockdown by the Government of India, the Company's operations have also been scaled down. The Company has gradually resumed its operations from May, 2020. The management has considered the possible effects, that may inter alia, impact the carrying amounts of inventories, trade receivables, and deferred tax assets. The impact of the global health pandemic may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Considering the continuing uncertainties, the Management will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions and take necessary measures to address the situation.
- The figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12/11/2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,  
**YOGENDRA D. PATEL CHAIRMAN & MG.DIRECTOR**